
       

     
 

     
     

 

                  
           

               
               

        
          

           

           
              
                

                
           
            
            

         

              
          

                  
             

              
              
               

        
        

               
          
          
         

                  
         

         
             

           
           

               
           

                
          

           
           
   

              
              
               

               
           

             
        
        

           
            

                 
             

             
              

              

 
 

2019-20 Spend over £25,000 - Information Commissioner's Office 

Sponsor department Department for Culture, Media and Sport 
Spending body Information Commissioner 

Department family Entity Date Expense type & area Supplier Transaction number Amount Description 
Supplier 
Postcode 

Supplier 
Type 

Contract 
Number 

Project 
Code 

Expenditure 
VAT number 

Type 
DCMS ICO 08/04/2019 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - APP & DESKTOP SUPPORT- LITTLE FISH UK LTD INV2011513 50,353.50 SERVICE DESK BILLING FOR MAR19 NG1 1LS MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB997 3195 58 
DCMS ICO 08/04/2019 BUS DEVT- DOCUMENT STORAGE SOLUTION- KAINOS - SHAREPOINT INV2011625 26,425.80 SHAREPOINT DEV MARCH19 BT7 1NT LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB180 1584 18 
DCMS ICO 11/04/2019 FACILITIES - RENT-LONDON OFFICE IW GROUP SERVICES(UK) LTD INV2011683 27,113.08 London Office Charges Feb 19 W2 2UT SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB 823 8306 34 
DCMS ICO 11/04/2019 FACILITIES - RENT-LONDON OFFICE IW GROUP SERVICES(UK) LTD INV2011684 28,313.40 London Office Charges Mar 19 W2 2UT SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB 823 8306 34 
DCMS ICO 15/04/2019 ENF MGT-PROFESSIONAL SERVICES- IQVIA INV2011501 70,740.00 PROJECT 2 ST18 0LQ SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB678 1246 12 
DCMS ICO 25/04/2019 HR- PROFESSIONAL SERVICES- CIPHR INV2011598 66,610.80 CIPHR PACKAGES TO MAY20 SL7 1DD SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB 242 6611 24 
DCMS ICO 25/04/2019 CUST CTACT MGT-NOTIFICATION PRINTING- Williams Lea INV2011669 39,362.40 BULK MAILING MARCH19 BILL WF6 1TN Medium N/A N/A Programme GB662 774 703 

DCMS ICO 25/04/2019 COMMS-MEDIA MONITORING- NLA Media Access Limited INV2011799 52,969.61 renew copyright license 3/20 TN1 1NL MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB661 8652 15 
DCMS ICO 26/04/2019 ENF LEGAL TEAM-PROFESSIONAL SERV-CEDERBERG OPERAT DLA PIPER UK LLP INV2011696 29,560.24 FACEBOOK APPEAL 27.02-27.03 S1 2JX SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB823 809 815 
DCMS ICO 26/04/2019 ENF LEGAL TEAM-PROFESSIONAL SERV-CEDERBERG OPERAT DLA PIPER UK LLP INV2011697 41,620.99 CEDEBERG EVID. REVIEW TO 27.03 S1 2JX SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB823 809 815 
DCMS ICO 26/04/2019 POLICY ENGAGEMENT-INWARD SECONDMENT- HOME OFFICE - DIGITAL, DATA AND TECHNOLOGY INV2011782 97,417.00 m below secondment pls recharg NP20 9BB MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB888 816 061 
DCMS ICO 30/04/2019 BUS DEVT- ICE CRM DEVELOPMENT- EQUINITI ICS LTD INV2011792 44,280.00 CRM DEVELOPMENT BT3 9ED SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB915 967 778 
DCMS ICO 30/04/2019 BUS DEVT- ICE CRM DEVELOPMENT- EQUINITI ICS LTD INV2011793 25,920.00 CRM DEV RESOURCE BT3 9ED SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB915 967 778 
DCMS ICO 30/04/2019 BUS DEVT- ICE CRM DEVELOPMENT- EQUINITI ICS LTD INV2011794 32,400.00 CRM DEV RESOURCE BT3 9ED SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB915 967 778 
DCMS ICO 30/04/2019 FACILITIES-RATES-SANDFIELD HOUSE Cheshire East Council INV2011874 105,366.00 G & 1ST FLR SANDFIELD 31.3.20 CW1 9JH Medium N/A n/a Programme n/a 

DCMS ICO 30/04/2019 FACILITIES - RENT-LONDON OFFICE IW GROUP SERVICES(UK) LTD INV2012005 26,408.65 LONDON CHARGES 30.04 INV W2 2UT SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB 823 8306 34 
DCMS ICO 10/05/2019 COMMS-CONFERENCES-DP MANCHESTER CALDER CONFERENCES INV2011597 34,068.84 dppc h'wired int't & catering LS16 6RF SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB482 0278 49 
DCMS ICO 10/05/2019 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - APP & DESKTOP SUPPORT- LITTLE FISH UK LTD INV2011981 50,353.50 managed servers Apr 19 bill NG1 1LS MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB997 3195 58 
DCMS ICO 13/05/2019 BUS DEVT- ICE CRM DEVELOPMENT- EQUINITI ICS LTD INV2012101 37,800.00 CRM DEVELOPMENT 35 ITEMS BT3 9ED SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB915 967 778 
DCMS ICO 13/05/2019 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - APP & DESKTOP SUPPORT- KAINOS - CMEH INV2011796 27,576.00 CMEH SUPPORT APR19 BT7 1NT LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB180 1584 18 
DCMS ICO 13/05/2019 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - APP & DESKTOP SUPPORT- KAINOS - CMEH INV2011797 27,576.00 CMEH SUPPORT MAY19 BT7 1NT LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB180 1584 18 
DCMS ICO 14/05/2019 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - TELEPHONY CALLS & BROADBAND- SPECIALIST COMPUTER CENTRES PLC INV2012147 39,291.58 azure coverage B11 2LE MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB313 6516 80 
DCMS ICO 14/05/2019 INNOVATION-RESEARCH GRANTS FUND- PHG Foundation INV2012183 54,693.00 75% GRANT CB1 8RN MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB823 8476 09 
DCMS ICO 14/05/2019 INNOVATION-RESEARCH GRANTS FUND- Cardiff University INV2012195 74,853.00 75% GRANT CF10 3XR MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB615 8609 27 
DCMS ICO 21/05/2019 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - APP & DESKTOP SUPPORT- KAINOS - CMEH INV2012245 27,576.00 cmeh support june 2019 BT7 1NT LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB180 1584 18 
DCMS ICO 29/05/2019 FACILITIES-OTHER- Gresham Office Furniture Ltd INV2012312 89,781.30 SANDFIELD HOUSE FURNITURE BL6 4SA MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB633 949 509 
DCMS ICO 29/05/2019 FACILITIES-OTHER- Gresham Office Furniture Ltd INV2012313 60,729.54 sandfield house furniture BL6 4SA MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB633 949 509 
DCMS ICO 29/05/2019 FACILITIES-OTHER- Gresham Office Furniture Ltd INV2012314 63,275.56 FURNITURE SANDFIELD BL6 4SA MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB633 949 509 
DCMS ICO 10/06/2019 ENF LEGAL TEAM-PROFESSIONAL SERV-CEDERBERG OPERAT DLA PIPER UK LLP INV2012330 84,726.98 Cederberg Evidence Review Mar to Apr 19 S1 2JX SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB823 809 815 
DCMS ICO 10/06/2019 HR- PROFESSIONAL SERVICES- DELOITTLE LLP INV2012384 27,300.00 deloitte secondment fees MK9 1FD LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB809 707 706 
DCMS ICO 10/06/2019 FACILITIES-RENT-WILMSLOW KINGS Emerson Management Services INV2012455 41,681.40 KC RENT 24.6-28.9.19 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 10/06/2019 FACILITIES - RENT-WILMSLOW OFFICE Emerson Management Services INV2012472 167,161.50 QTR RENT 24.6-28.9 WYC HOUSE SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 11/06/2019 HR-INWARD SECONDMENT- Foreign and Commonwealth Office INV2012467 29,547.86 Secondee Jan to Mar 19 MK10 1PX LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB 888813560 
DCMS ICO 11/06/2019 HR-INWARD SECONDMENT- Foreign and Commonwealth Office INV2012468 39,209.58 Secondee Jan to Mar 19 MK10 1PX LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB 888813560 
DCMS ICO 13/06/2019 IT SERVICE DELIVERY-MANAGED SERVICE SUPPORT- LITTLE FISH UK LTD INV2012394 54,836.70 managed servers May 19 bill NG1 1LS MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB997 3195 58 
DCMS ICO 13/06/2019 INNOVATION-RESEARCH GRANTS FUND- THE UNIVERSITY OF OXFORD INV2012565 60,960.35 75% GRANT OX1 2ET MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB125 5067 30 
DCMS ICO 14/06/2019 FACILITIES-RENT-SANDFIELD HOUSE Emerson Management Services INV2012463 43,882.50 Sandfield Rent and Car Park adv Jun to Sep 19 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 24/06/2019 CUST CTACT MGT-NOTIFICATION PRINTING- Williams Lea INV2012700 27,362.40 BULK MAILING 31.5.19 WF6 1TN Medium N/A N/A Programme GB662 774 703 

DCMS ICO 27/06/2019 BUS DEVT- ICE CRM DEVELOPMENT- KAINOS - DEV INV2012561 47,977.20 KAINOS DEVELOPMENT MAY19 BT7 1NT LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB180 1584 18 
DCMS ICO 27/06/2019 BUS DEVT- ICE CRM DEVELOPMENT- KAINOS - DEV INV2012722 47,977.20 Reinvoice of INV017853 BT7 1NT LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB180 1584 18 
DCMS ICO 28/06/2019 HR- PENSION- Civil Superannuation INV2012507 28,246.97 icac60may2019 RG21 4HG MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme n/a 
DCMS ICO 05/07/2019 LEGAL SERVICES-LEGAL- Mills & Reeve - contract services INV2012200 33,593.92 TPS LEGAL SERVICES TO 26.4.19 EC3R 8AJ LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB104 834 588 
DCMS ICO 05/07/2019 ENF LEGAL TEAM-PROFESSIONAL SERV-CEDERBERG OPERAT DLA PIPER UK LLP INV2012521 28,193.41 FACEBOOK APPEAL 15.3-23.5.19 S1 2JX SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB823 809 815 
DCMS ICO 05/07/2019 ENF LEGAL TEAM-PROFESSIONAL SERV-CEDERBERG OPERAT DLA PIPER UK LLP INV2012522 44,912.94 CEDEBERG EVIDENCE REV 13.5.19 S1 2JX SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB823 809 815 
DCMS ICO 08/07/2019 IT SERVICE DELIVERY-MANAGED SERVICE SUPPORT- LITTLE FISH UK LTD INV2012795 54,836.70 SERVICE DESK SUPPORT JUNE 19 NG1 1LS MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB997 3195 58 
DCMS ICO 08/07/2019 BUS DEVT- ICE CRM DEVELOPMENT- KAINOS - DEV INV2012864 80,063.40 KAINOS DEVELOPMENT JUN19 BT7 1NT LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB180 1584 18 
DCMS ICO 08/07/2019 HR-INWARD SECONDMENT- DEPARTMENT FOR CULTURE, MEDIA AND SPORT INV2012887 29,364.01 AW SALARY RECOVERY JAN-MAR19 SW1A 2BQ LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB888 8454 44 
DCMS ICO 15/07/2019 HR-INWARD SECONDMENT- Foreign and Commonwealth Office INV2013026 30,742.52 SECONDMENT 1.4-30.6 MK10 1PX LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB 888813560 
DCMS ICO 15/07/2019 HR-INWARD SECONDMENT- Foreign and Commonwealth Office INV2013029 40,788.54 SECONDMENT 1.4-30.6.19 MK10 1PX LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB 888813560 
DCMS ICO 18/07/2019 BUSINESS DEVT TEAMS-SOFTWARE- SPECIALIST COMPUTER CENTRES PLC INV2012818 683,581.58 renewal microsoft enterrise B11 2LE MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB313 6516 80 
DCMS ICO 18/07/2019 BUSINESS DEV'T-DEVICE DELIVERY PROJECT- SPECIALIST COMPUTER CENTRES PLC INV2012818 117,656.29 renewal micosoft esa B11 2LE MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB313 6516 80 
DCMS ICO 19/07/2019 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - SOFTWARE LICENSING- SPECIALIST COMPUTER CENTRES PLC INV2012900 31,681.78 QAS pro web 6.73 licence delivery B11 2LE MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB313 6516 80 
DCMS ICO 19/07/2019 CORP GOVNCE - EXTERNAL AUDIT- National Audit Office INV2013076 30,000.00 NAO AUDIT FEE 2018-19 SW1W 9SP Medium N/A N/A Programme GB417 6324 57 
DCMS ICO 22/07/2019 HR-INWARD SECONDMENT- DEPARTMENT FOR CULTURE, MEDIA AND SPORT INV2013044 30,623.65 AW SAL RECOVERY APR-JUN19 SW1A 2BQ LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB888 8454 44 
DCMS ICO 25/07/2019 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - APP & DESKTOP SUPPORT- KAINOS - CMEH INV2012750 27,576.00 CMEH JUL19 SUPPORT BT7 1NT LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB180 1584 18 
DCMS ICO 29/07/2019 ENF LEGAL TEAM-LEGAL-CEDERBERG OPERATION DLA PIPER UK LLP INV2013056 49,680.80 FACEBOOK APPEAL TO 18.6 S1 2JX SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB823 809 815 



          
              
             
             

        
             

        
            

             
         

         
             

           
             
               

            
          

           
            

           
             

           
            

                
           

           
               

              
               
             

                
            
            

               
             

           
           
              

             
         

       
         

             
            

           
          

           
            

             
           

            
       

          
         

              
           

           
              
                

           
            

          

DCMS ICO 31/07/2019 BUS DEVT- INFRASTRUCTURE- LITTLE FISH UK LTD INV2013193 69,120.00 24mnths 800xSteelCentralAterni NG1 1LS MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB997 3195 58 
DCMS ICO 31/07/2019 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - HOSTING, WEB AND TELEPHONY- SPECIALIST COMPUTER CENTRES PLC INV2013198 47,381.45 AzureOverchargeLicence29/7 B11 2LE MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB313 6516 80 
DCMS ICO 12/08/2019 IT SERVICE DELIVERY-MANAGED SERVICE SUPPORT- LITTLE FISH UK LTD INV2013196 54,836.70 Managed Service Jul19 NG1 1LS MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB997 3195 58 
DCMS ICO 12/08/2019 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - APP & DESKTOP SUPPORT- KAINOS - CMEH INV2013206 27,576.00 CMEHSupport Aug19 BT7 1NT LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB180 1584 18 
DCMS ICO 12/08/2019 FACILITIES-ACCOMM KITOUT-SANDFIELD HOUSE KIRKHAM'S (CONTRACTORS) LTD INV2013199 312,045.84 Sandfield Fitout SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 12/08/2019 FACILITIES - RENT-LONDON OFFICE IW GROUP SERVICES(UK) LTD INV2013221 46,270.68 Lond Rent Sep 19 W2 2UT SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB823 8306 34 
DCMS ICO 19/08/2019 LEGAL SERVICES-LEGAL- DAC BEACHCROFT LLP INV2013423 28,800.00 SECONDM'T 8.4-8.7 EC4A 1BN MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB108 2465 29 
DCMS ICO 22/08/2019 BUS DEVT- ICE CRM DEVELOPMENT- KAINOS - DEV INV2013238 80,734.60 WebOps Engineer JUL 19 BT7 1NT LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB180 1584 18 
DCMS ICO 31/08/2019 FACILITIES - RENT-LONDON OFFICE IW GROUP SERVICES(UK) LTD INV2013586 36,239.88 RENT LONDON OFFICE OCT19 W2 2UT SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB823 8306 34 
DCMS ICO 31/08/2019 FACILITIES-RENT-WILMSLOW KINGS Emerson Management Services INV2013600 41,681.40 KC RENT 29.9-24.12 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 31/08/2019 FACILITIES-RENT-SANDFIELD HOUSE Emerson Management Services INV2013601 71,624.31 SH RENT 29.9-24.12 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 31/08/2019 FACILITIES-SERVICE CHARGES-SANDFIELD HOUSE Emerson Management Services INV2013601 52,200.00 SH HALF YEAR SERV CHG 24.3.20 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 31/08/2019 FACILITIES - RENT-WILMSLOW OFFICE Emerson Management Services INV2013603 167,161.50 WH RENT 29.9-24.12 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 09/09/2019 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - APP & DESKTOP SUPPORT- KAINOS - CMEH INV2013621 29,505.60 CMEH Sept19 BT7 1NT LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB180 1584 18 
DCMS ICO 09/09/2019 IT SERVICE DELIVERY-MANAGED SERVICE SUPPORT- LITTLE FISH UK LTD INV2013548 56,456.70 SERVICE DESK SUPPORT AUG 19 NG1 1LS MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB997 3195 58 
DCMS ICO 09/09/2019 FACILITIES - RENT-WILMSLOW OFFICE Emerson Management Services INV2013720 167,161.50 WYC HOUSE RENT 29.9-24.12 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 09/09/2019 FACILITIES-RENT-VENTURE HOUSE Emerson Management Services INV2013721 26,272.50 VENT H RENT 29.9-24.12.19 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 09/09/2019 FACILITIES-RENT-SANDFIELD HOUSE Emerson Management Services INV2013722 71,624.31 SFIELD H RENT 29.9.19-24.12.19 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 09/09/2019 FACILITIES-SERVICE CHARGES-SANDFIELD HOUSE Emerson Management Services INV2013722 52,200.00 SFIELD H SERV CHG 29.9.19-24.03.20 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 20/09/2019 BUS DEVT- ICE CRM DEVELOPMENT- KAINOS - DEV INV2013779 58,449.00 KAINOS DEV AUG2019 BT7 1NT LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB180 1584 18 
DCMS ICO 20/09/2019 ENF LEGAL TEAM-LEGAL-CEDERBERG OPERATION DLA PIPER UK LLP INV2013679 57,143.14 facebook appeal 3.6-18.7 S1 2JX SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB823 809 815 
DCMS ICO 26/09/2019 BUSINESS DEV'T-DEVICE DELIVERY PROJECT- SPECIALIST COMPUTER CENTRES PLC INV2013855 65,986.80 mmd licenses B11 2LE MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB313 6516 80 
DCMS ICO 07/10/2019 FACILITIES - RENT-LONDON OFFICE IW GROUP SERVICES(UK) LTD INV2014001 36,239.88 rent london nov19 W2 2UT SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB823 8306 34 
DCMS ICO 10/10/2019 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - SOFTWARE LICENSING- WPC SOFTWARE LTD INV2013977 30,000.00 crimson investigation mgt to Oct 20 BS30 6DL MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB709 8904 00 
DCMS ICO 10/10/2019 BUS DEVT- ICE CRM DEVELOPMENT- KAINOS - DEV INV2014024 55,307.40 KAINOS DEV SEP19 BT7 1NT LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB180 1584 18 
DCMS ICO 14/10/2019 IT SERVICE DELIVERY-APPLICATION SUPPORT- KAINOS - CMEH INV2013857 29,505.60 cmeh extended support oct19 BT7 1NT LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB180 1584 18 
DCMS ICO 14/10/2019 IT SERVICE DELIVERY-MANAGED SERVICE SUPPORT- LITTLE FISH UK LTD INV2014130 56,456.70 LITTLEFISH SERVICE DESK SEPT 19 NG1 1LS MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB997 3195 58 
DCMS ICO 15/10/2019 CIVIL INVEST G1-PROFESSIONAL SERV-CEDERBERG OPERAT DLA PIPER UK LLP INV2013920 43,666.12 cedeberg review to 12.8-13.9 S1 2JX SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB823 809 815 
DCMS ICO 15/10/2019 ENF LEGAL TEAM-LEGAL-CEDERBERG OPERATION DLA PIPER UK LLP INV2013894 86,657.40 FB Invoice 12/07/19 - 15/08/19 S1 2JX SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB823 809 815 
DCMS ICO 21/10/2019 ENF LEGAL TEAM-LEGAL-CEDERBERG OPERATION DLA PIPER UK LLP INV2014220 55,959.18 FB INVOICE 14.8-13.9.19 S1 2JX SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB823 809 815 
DCMS ICO 31/10/2019 BUSINESS DEV'T-DEVICE DELIVERY PROJECT- SPECIALIST COMPUTER CENTRES PLC INV2014318 53,782.80 100 x mmd licenses & uplift co B11 2LE MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB313 6516 80 
DCMS ICO 11/11/2019 HR-INWARD SECONDMENT- Foreign and Commonwealth Office INV2014286 30,742.52 SECONDMENT 01 Jul - 30 Sept MK10 1PX LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB 888813560 
DCMS ICO 11/11/2019 HR-INWARD SECONDMENT- Foreign and Commonwealth Office INV2014287 40,788.54 SEC'MENT 01 Jul - 30 Sept MK10 1PX LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB 888813560 
DCMS ICO 11/11/2019 IT SERVICE DELIVERY-MANAGED SERVICE SUPPORT- LITTLE FISH UK LTD INV2014365 56,456.70 LITTLEFISH SERVICE DESK OCT 19 NG1 1LS MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB997 3195 58 
DCMS ICO 11/11/2019 FACILITIES - RENT-LONDON OFFICE IW GROUP SERVICES(UK) LTD INV2014437 36,239.88 LONDON OFFICE RENT DEC19 W2 2UT SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB823 8306 34 
DCMS ICO 11/11/2019 BUS DEVT- ICE CRM DEVELOPMENT- KAINOS - DEV INV2014506 73,073.80 developmemt OCT 2019 BT7 1NT LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB180 1584 18 
DCMS ICO 11/11/2019 CORP GOVNCE-PROFESSIONAL MEMBERSHIPS- Civil Aviation Authority INV2014697 56,250.00 Fee for UK Regulators Network RH6 0YR Medium N/A N/A Programme GB771 5482 14 
DCMS ICO 11/11/2019 CUST CTACT MGT-NOTIFICATION PRINTING- Williams Lea INV2014134 26,023.38 ICO Transactional Mail Jul to Aug 19 WF6 1TN Medium N/A N/A Programme GB662 774 703 
DCMS ICO 03/12/2019 FACILITIES - RENT-LONDON OFFICE IW GROUP SERVICES(UK) LTD INV2014823 36,239.88 LDN Rent Jan 2020 W2 2UT SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB823 8306 34 
DCMS ICO 05/12/2019 FACILITIES-RENT-WILMSLOW KINGS Emerson Management Services INV2014842 41,681.40 KC RENT 25.12.19 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 10/12/2019 HR- PROFESSIONAL SERVICES- DELOITTLE LLP INV2014462 45,300.00 Secondment MK9 1FD LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB809 707 706 
DCMS ICO 10/12/2019 FACILITIES-RENT-SANDFIELD HOUSE Emerson Management Services INV2014843 87,765.00 SH RENT 25.12-24.03 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 10/12/2019 FACILITIES - RENT-WILMSLOW OFFICE Emerson Management Services INV2014852 167,161.50 WYC RENT TO 24.3.20 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 12/12/2019 BUS DEVT- DOCUMENT STORAGE SOLUTION- KAINOS - SHAREPOINT INV2014667 27,747.10 Sharepoint Development Oct 19 BT7 1NT LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB180 1584 18 
DCMS ICO 17/12/2019 IT SERVICE DELIVERY-APPLICATION SUPPORT- KAINOS - CMEH INV2014430 29,505.60 cmeh extended support Nov19 BT7 1NT LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB180 1584 18 
DCMS ICO 17/12/2019 FACILITIES-RENT-VENTURE HOUSE Emerson Management Services INV2014888 26,272.50 VENTURE HOUSE RENT 25.12-24.3. SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 17/12/2019 WD&P-INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY- Learning Pool Ltd INV2015016 26,040.00 SUBS LEARNING POOL TOTAL Y2 BT48 7EL SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB882 3893 79 
DCMS ICO 17/12/2019 HR- RECRUITMENT- Hays Specialist Recruitment Limited INV2015032 69,044.40 placement fee director of policy KT3 4QF MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB773 6958 71 
DCMS ICO 20/12/2019 IT SERVICE DELIVERY-MANAGED SERVICE SUPPORT- LITTLE FISH UK LTD INV2014768 56,456.70 service desk november NG1 1LS MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB997 3195 58 
DCMS ICO 24/12/2019 BUS DEVT- ICE CRM DEVELOPMENT- KAINOS - DEV INV2015071 51,024.80 KAINOS DEV NOV19 BT7 1NT LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB180 1584 18 
DCMS ICO 31/12/2019 FACILITIES - RENT-LONDON OFFICE IW GROUP SERVICES(UK) LTD INV2015174 38,258.44 FEB20 LDN RENT W2 2UT SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB823 8306 34 
DCMS ICO 13/01/2020 INVESTIGATIONS-OTHER- IQVIA INV2015246 41,471.36 TRAVEL ACCOM, SUBSIST. 3-16.12 ST18 0LQ SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB678 1246 12 
DCMS ICO 13/01/2020 CUST C'TACT MGT-COMPANIES HOUSE CAMPAIGN- CDS INV2015298 159,658.70 ICO CAMPAIGN 3&4 LS2 7LY MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB651 326 554 
DCMS ICO 14/01/2020 COMMS-CONFERENCES-DP MANCHESTER CALDER CONFERENCES INV2015231 36,602.77 ICO Conference April 2020 LS16 6RF SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB482 0278 49 
DCMS ICO 17/01/2020 IT SERVICE DELIVERY-MANAGED SERVICE SUPPORT- LITTLE FISH UK LTD INV2015173 56,456.70 SERVICE DESK DEC19 BILLING NG1 1LS MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB997 3195 58 
DCMS ICO 17/01/2020 BUS DEVT- ICE CRM DEVELOPMENT- KAINOS - DEV INV2015229 44,622.60 KAINOS DEV DEC19 BT7 1NT LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB180 1584 18 
DCMS ICO 17/01/2020 IT SERVICE DELIVERY-APPLICATION SUPPORT- KAINOS - CMEH INV2015237 29,505.60 JAN2020 CMEH EXTENDED SUPPORT BT7 1NT LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB180 1584 18 
DCMS ICO 17/01/2020 ENF LEGAL TEAM-LEGAL-CEDERBERG OPERATION DLA PIPER UK LLP INV2015377 51,055.25 NOV INVOICE FACEBOOK APP S1 2JX SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB823 809 815 
DCMS ICO 17/01/2020 ENF LEGAL TEAM-LEGAL-CEDERBERG OPERATION DLA PIPER UK LLP INV2015378 48,257.28 FB Appeal costs Sept - Oct S1 2JX SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB823 809 815 
DCMS ICO 27/01/2020 CUST CTACT MGT-NOTIFICATION PRINTING- Williams Lea INV2015320 27,948.44 AD HOC MAILING CAMPAIGN WF6 1TN Medium N/A N/A Programme GB662 774 703 
DCMS ICO 27/01/2020 BUS DEVT- DOCUMENT STORAGE SOLUTION- KAINOS - SHAREPOINT INV2015380 30,718.80 SHAREPOINT DEV NOV19 BT7 1NT LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB180 1584 18 
DCMS ICO 27/01/2020 LEGAL SERVICES (POL&C)-LIBRARY & SUBSCRIPTIONS- Lexisnexis INV2015480 41,556.85 LexisNexis service 01.20-01.21 SM2 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB730 8595 20 



           
          

              
           
            

           
        
         

            
            

                 
               

           
             

            
           

             
             

           
         

           
           
           

                
           

             

         

          
            

          
            

        

      

           
             

               
            

   

DCMS ICO 28/01/2020 IT SERVICE DELIVERY-APPLICATION SUPPORT- KAINOS - CMEH INV2015384 29,505.60 CMEH software support DEC19 BT7 1NT LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB180 1584 18 
DCMS ICO 31/01/2020 BUSINESS DEV'T-LAPTOP LEASE- SOFTCAT PLC INV2013708 25,336.37 LAPTOPS, TABS, ETC FEB2020 SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB491 848 503 
DCMS ICO 31/01/2020 IT SERVICE DELIVERY-MANAGED SERVICE SUPPORT- LITTLE FISH UK LTD INV2015534 56,456.70 SERVICE DESK JAN20 LITTLEFISH NG1 1LS MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB997 3195 58 
DCMS ICO 31/01/2020 BUSINESS DEV'T-DEVICE DELIVERY PROJECT- SPECIALIST COMPUTER CENTRES PLC INV2015567 32,280.00 MMD RESERVATION B11 2LE MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB313 6516 80 
DCMS ICO 31/01/2020 FACILITIES - RENT-LONDON OFFICE IW GROUP SERVICES(UK) LTD INV2015593 38,284.78 MAR20 LDN RENT W2 2UT SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB823 8306 34 
DCMS ICO 10/02/2020 IT SERVICE DELIVERY-APPLICATION SUPPORT- KAINOS - CMEH INV2015608 29,505.60 CMEH Extended support FEB BT7 1NT LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB180 1584 18 
DCMS ICO 17/02/2020 HR-INWARD SECONDMENT- Foreign and Commonwealth Office INV2015638 30,742.52 SECONDMENT 01.10-31.12.2019 MK10 1PX LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB 888813560 
DCMS ICO 17/02/2020 HR-INWARD SECONDMENT- Foreign and Commonwealth Office INV2015639 40,788.54 SEC'DMENT 01.10-31.12.2019 MK10 1PX LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB 888813560 
DCMS ICO 17/02/2020 CUST C'TACT MGT-COMPANIES HOUSE CAMPAIGN- CDS INV2015682 128,870.69 ICO CAMPAIGN 14.1, 14.2, 15 LS2 7LY MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB651 326 554 
DCMS ICO 17/02/2020 CUST C'TACT MGT-COMPANIES HOUSE CAMPAIGN- CDS INV2015683 69,791.40 ICO CAMPAIGN 12 & 13 LS2 7LY MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB651 326 554 
DCMS ICO 19/02/2020 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - TELEPHONY CALLS & BROADBAND- SPECIALIST COMPUTER CENTRES PLC INV2015674 86,028.81 MS AZURE OVERAGE OCT-DEC19 B11 2LE MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB313 6516 80 
DCMS ICO 24/02/2020 CUST CTACT MGT-CARD PROCESSING FEES- Global Payments GPUK LLP INV2015708 27,504.81 global pay ccc jan31 20 LE7 1LP MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB927 271 515 
DCMS ICO 24/02/2020 BUS DEVT- ICE CRM DEVELOPMENT- KAINOS - DEV INV2015616 49,097.20 JAN20 KAIN03 DEV BT7 1NT LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB180 1584 18 
DCMS ICO 28/02/2020 FACILITIES-OTHER-FIT OUT & IT Gresham Office Furniture Ltd INV2015823 31,175.28 Furniture Wilmslow Offices BL6 4SA MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB633 949 509 
DCMS ICO 28/02/2020 BUSINESS DEV'T-DEVICE DELIVERY PROJECT- SPECIALIST COMPUTER CENTRES PLC INV2015673 25,200.00 mmd reservation costs B11 2LE MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB313 6516 80 
DCMS ICO 29/02/2020 HR-INWARD SECONDMENT- HOME OFFICE SHARED SERVICE CENTRE INV2015971 92,986.77 SECONDMENT Apr-Dec 2019 NP20 9BB MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB888 816 061 
DCMS ICO 03/03/2020 BUSINESS DEV'T-LAPTOP LEASE- SOFTCAT PLC INV2013709 27,068.48 AV fit out multiple rooms Ldn Office SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB491 848 503 
DCMS ICO 10/03/2020 FACILITIES - RENT-LONDON OFFICE IW GROUP SERVICES(UK) LTD INV2015946 38,284.78 LDN RENT APR 20 W2 2UT SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB823 8306 34 
DCMS ICO 10/03/2020 FACILITIES-RENT-KINGS2 Emerson Management Services INV2015979 32,140.50 KC RENT 2nd FLOOR 25.3-23.6.20 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 10/03/2020 FACILITIES-RENT-WILMSLOW KINGS Emerson Management Services INV2015980 41,681.40 KC RENT 25.3-23.6.20 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 10/03/2020 CUST C'TACT MGT-COMPANIES HOUSE CAMPAIGN- CDS INV2016032 69,469.27 Manufact sector mailing 16&17 LS2 7LY MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB651 326 554 
DCMS ICO 10/03/2020 CUST C'TACT MGT-COMPANIES HOUSE CAMPAIGN- CDS INV2016037 143,758.87 SCIENTIFIC ACTIVITIES 18 1&2, LS2 7LY MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB651 326 554 
DCMS ICO 10/03/2020 CUST C'TACT MGT-COMPANIES HOUSE CAMPAIGN- CDS INV2016038 45,000.00 ICO ENVELOPE ADHOC CAMPAIGN LS2 7LY MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB651 326 554 
DCMS ICO 13/03/2020 IT SERVICE DELIVERY-MANAGED SERVICE SUPPORT- LITTLE FISH UK LTD INV2015920 56,456.70 Service Desk billing for Feb 20 NG1 1LS MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB997 3195 58 
DCMS ICO 13/03/2020 BUS DEVT- ICE CRM DEVELOPMENT- KAINOS - DEV INV2016052 54,056.60 CRM DEVELOPMENT FEB20 BT7 1NT LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB180 1584 18 
DCMS ICO 23/03/2020 FACILITIES - RATES & BUILDING INSURANCE-WILMSLOW O Cheshire East Council INV2016130 231,680.00 wyc house rates to 31.3.21 CW1 9JH Medium N/A n/a Programme n/a 

DCMS ICO 23/03/2020 FACILITIES-RATES-WILMSLOW KINGS Cheshire East Council INV2016139 60,416.00 suite a kc rates to mar21 CW1 9JH Medium N/A n/a Programme n/a 

DCMS ICO 23/03/2020 FACILITIES-RENT-VENTURE HOUSE Emerson Management Services INV2016248 26,272.50 VENTURE HOUSE RENT 25.3-23.6.20 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 26/03/2020 FACILITIES - RENT-WILMSLOW OFFICE Emerson Management Services INV2015984 167,161.50 WYCLIFFE HOUSE RENT 25.3-23.6.20 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 26/03/2020 FACILITIES-RENT-SANDFIELD HOUSE Emerson Management Services INV2015988 87,765.00 SANDFIELD HOUSE RENT 25.3-23.6.20 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 26/03/2020 FACILITIES-SERVICE CHARGES-SANDFIELD HOUSE Emerson Management Services INV2015988 51,108.00 SANDFIELD HOUSE SERV CHG 25.3-23.06 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 30/03/2020 FACILITIES-RATES-SANDFIELD HOUSE Cheshire East Council INV2016175 107,008.00 GRD & FIRST FLOOR SANDFIELD CW1 9JH Medium N/A n/a Programme n/a 

DCMS ICO 30/03/2020 FACILITIES-RATES-KINGS2 Cheshire East Council INV2016177 42,240.00 PART SECOND FLOOR KC CW1 9JH Medium N/A n/a Programme n/a 

DCMS ICO 30/03/2020 BUS DEVT- DOCUMENT STORAGE SOLUTION- KAINOS - SHAREPOINT INV2016470 26,394.79 SHAREPOINT DEV MAR20 BT7 1NT LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB180 1584 18 
DCMS ICO 30/03/2020 BUSINESS DEV'T-DEVICE DELIVERY PROJECT- SPECIALIST COMPUTER CENTRES PLC INV2016438 80,820.00 mmd reservation & licnece B11 2LE MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB313 6516 80 
DCMS ICO 31/03/2020 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - SOFTWARE LICENSING- SPECIALIST COMPUTER CENTRES PLC INV2016442 43,919.39 eRedact licenses x 50 B11 2LE MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB313 6516 80 
DCMS ICO 31/03/2020 FACILITIES - RENT-LONDON OFFICE IW GROUP SERVICES(UK) LTD INV2016444 38,284.78 may rent ldn W2 2UT SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB823 8306 34 

Information updated to 31.03.2020 


